

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT
AURANGABAD****FIRST APPEAL NO. 1612 OF 2010**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
	Shri P. S. Agrawal, Advocate for Appellants. Shri S. S. Chapalgaonkar, Advocate for the Respondent No. 2. CORAM : K. K. TATED, J. DATE : 08th December, 2010. <u>PER COURT :</u> . Heard learned counsel Mr. Agrawal for appellants and Mr. Chapalgaonkar, for the respondent No. 2/Insurance Company. The original claimant preferred this appeal against the judgment and award dated 02nd September, 2008 passed by Motor Accident Claims Tribunal Parbhani in M.A.C.P. No. 271/2004. Admit.

2. Learned counsel Mr. Chapalgaonkar for the respondent No. 2/Insurance Company waives service.

[K. K. TATED, J.]

bsb/Dec. 10