

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1612 OF 2010**

Malati w/o Shrikrishna Patke  
& Ors.

..... **APPELLANTS**

**V E R S U S**

Vasudeo Tukaram Ghanbahadur  
died – Thr. L.Rs. & Anr.

.... **RESPONDENTS**

.....

Mr. P.S.Agrawal, Advocate for appellants.

Mr. Vivek Dhage, Advocate for R.No. 1.

Mr. S.S.Chapalgaonkar, Advocate for R.No. 2.

.....

**CORAM : T.V.NALAWADE, J.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2016**

**ORAL ORDER :-**

. Learned counsel for both sides agree to argue the matter for final hearing on 10/02/2016.

2. Stand over to 10/02/2016.

**[T.V.NALAWADE, J.]**