

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

903 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1612 OF 2010  
WITH  
CA/3324/2016 IN FA/1612/2010

MALATI W/O.SHRIKRISHNA PATKE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
VASUDEO TUKARAM GHANBAHADUB (DIED) THROUGH LRS.  
PADMABAI W/O.V.GHANDAHADUR AND AN

...  
Advocate for Appellants : Mr P.S.Agrawal  
Mr Vivek Dhage advocate for R/1  
Mr S S Chapalgaonkar advocate for R/2

...  
CORAM : V.K. JADHAV, J.  
Dated: February 24, 2017

...  
**PER COURT :-**

Fix the appeal for final hearing in the week  
commencing from 13.3.2017.

**( V.K. JADHAV, J. )**

...