

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

963 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1612 OF 2010

MALATI W/O.SHRIKRISHNA PATKE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
VASUDEO TUKARAM GHANBAHADUB (DIED) THROUGH LRS.
PADMABAI W/O.V.GHANDAHADUR AND AN

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. P.S. Agrawal
Advocate for Respondent No. 1/A : Mr. Vivek Dhage
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. M.A. Deshukh h/f
Mr. S.S. Chapalgaonkar

...

CORAM : K.K. SONAWANE, J.

DATED : 8th NOVEMBER, 2017.

Order :-

1. Mr. Mandar Deshmukh, learned counsel, on instructions, submits that Mr. P.S. Agrawal, learned counsel for the appellants on record left the Court for his personal difficulty and seeks accommodation.
2. At his request, stand over to 20-11-2017.

**[K. K. SONAWANE]
JUDGE**

MTK