

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

938 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1612 OF 2010

MALATI W/O.SHRIKRISHNA PATKE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
VASUDEO TUKARAM GHANBAHADUB (DIED) THROUGH LRS. PADMABAI
W/O.V.GHANDAHADUR AND AN

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. P.S. Agrawal
Adv. for Respondent No. 1A: Mr. Vivek Dhage
Advocate for Respondent no. 2 : Mr. S.S. Chapalgaonkar

CORAM : K.K. SONAWANE, J.

DATE : 22nd November, 2017.

PER COURT:

When the matter is called out, none appears for respondents.
Learned counsel Shri Agrawal is present. In view of nature of subject matter,
S.O. to 7th December, 2017.

[K.K. SONAWANE]
JUDGE.

grt/-