



(1)

956 fa 1612.10

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

956 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1612 OF 2010

**MALATI W/O.SHRIKRISHNA PATKE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
VASUDEO TUKARAM GHANBAHADUB (DIED) THROUGH LRS.
PADMABAI W/O.V.GHANDAHADUR AND ANR**

.....
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Dhage Vivek J.

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.
DATE : 13.03.2026**

PC.:-

None appeared for the appellants. Mr. Vivek Dhage appears for the respondent no.1. None for the respondent no.2/insurance company. Stand over to 09.04.2026.

[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]